re-pricing period, whichever is earlier. The diff erence between RSA and RSL for each time bucket signifi es the gap in that time bucket.
These are monitored through the Traditional Gap Analysis/Duration Gap Analysis (TGA / DGA) reports in line with RBI guidelines. The
interest rate sensitivity reports are submitted to the RBI and tabled at the ALCO on a monthly basis.

 Economic Value of Equity sensitivity (EVE): Change in the interest rates have a long-term impact on the capital position of the Bank, as
the economic value of the Bank’s assets, liabilities and off -balance sheet positions get aff ected by these rate changes which impact the
present value and timing of future cash fl ows. The EVE sensitivity is tabled at the ALCO on a quarterly basis.

 Net Interest Income sensitivity (NII): Changes in interest rates also aff ect a bank’s earnings by altering interest rate-sensitive income and
expenses, aff ecting its Net Interest Income (NII). The NII sensitivity is tabled at the ALCO on a quarterly basis.

 Quantitative Disclosure
 (i) Impact on Economic Value of Equity (EVE)

INR Mn EVE Sensitivity (31-Mar-2024) EVE Sensitivity (31-Mar-2023)

Currency +200 basis points -200 basis points +200 basis points -200 basis points
INR (15,339) 17,966 (6,256) 7,428
USD 17 (13) 52 (53)
Others (29) 31 (20) 21
Total Sensitivity (15,351) 17,984 (6,224) 7,396

Total Capital   373,152  346,267

Sensitivity as % of capital (4.11%) 4.82% 1.80% 2.14%

 (ii) Impact on Earnings (NII)

INR Mn NII sensitivity (31-Mar-2024) NII sensitivity (31-Mar-2023)

Currency +100 basis points -100 basis points +100 basis points -100 basis points
INR  2,279  (2,339)  (1,058)  1,072
USD  319  (319) 2,574 (2,574)
Others  (346)  346  82  (82)
Total  2,252  (2,312)  1,598  (1,584)

10. Counterparty Credit Risk
 Methodology used to assign economic capital and credit limits for counterparty credit exposures
 Counterparty credit risk arising from over-the-counter (OTC) derivatives is calculated in both the trading and non-trading books, and is

the risk that a counterparty to a transaction may default before completing the satisfactory settlement of the transaction on any foreign
exchange, interest rates, or equity contracts. An economic loss occurs if the transaction or portfolio of transactions with the counterparty
has a positive economic value at the time of default.